
Representing / Role Appointee Title Organization Email Phone
Non‐voting members

Office of Judicial Administration Amy Raymond
Director of Trial Court 
Programs

Office of Judicial 
Administration

raymonda@kscourts.org (785) 291‐3224

CYPM Coordinator Ashley Brown CYPM Coordinator
Department for Children 
& Families

ashley.brown@ks.gov (785) 296‐3867

Prosecutor/SPT Co‐Chair Brady Burdge Assistant District Attorney Sedgwick County brady.burdge@sedgwick.gov (316) 660‐9694

CYPM Coordinator Daniel Olson CYPM Coordinator
Office of Judicial 
Administration

olsond@kscourts.org (785) 940‐1333

Independent Living Dawn Collins Director St. Francis dawn.collins@st‐francis.org (316) 734‐2746

Community Corrections  Dustin Browning Director
4th Judicial District 
Comminity Corrections

DBrowning@franklincoks.org (785) 229‐3519

Kansas Department of 
Corrections

Hope Cooper
Deputy Secretary of 
Juvenile and Adult 

Kansas Department of 
Corrections

hope.cooper@ks.gov 785‐250‐3120

Department for Children and 
Families

Jennifer Bretsnyder
Family First Grants 
Manager

Department for Children 
& Families

jennifer.goodman@ks.gov 785‐506‐7178

Education John Calvert
Director of Safe and Secure 
Unit

Kansas State 
Department of 
Education

jcalvert@ksde.org (785) 296‐7056

Law Enforcement John Merchant Sheriff  Brown Co. john.merchant@brownso.org (785) 741‐5301

Education Karen Niemczyk
Director of Special 
Education

USD 273 kniemczyk@usd273.org (785) 738‐3261

Child Placing Agency Linda Bass Director KVC lbbass@kvc.org (913) 915-7156

Mental Health / Substance 
Abuse

Lisa Marx
Specialized Programs 
Coordinator

DCCCA, Inc. lisa.marx@dccca.org (785) 841‐4138



CYPM Coordinator Michelle Montgomery CYPM Coordinator
Kansas Department of 
Corrections

michelle.montgomery@ks.gov (785) 296‐1965

Community Based Organization Nina Shaw‐Woody
Executive Director / 
Therapist

Kansas Family Advisory 
Network

Nina@kfaninc.net (316) 264‐2415

Court Services Regina Scherzer CSO III
29th Judicial District
Wyandotte County Court 
Services

rscherzer@wycokck.org (913) 573‐8007

Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA) Sandra Shopteese Tribal Specialist
Department for Children 
& Families

sandra.shopteese@ks.gov 785‐296‐0573

Foster Care Provider Shaileen Owens
Vice President of 
Permanency

TFI Family Services sthompson@tfifamily.org 785‐232‐1092

Department for Children and 
Families

Stacy Tidwell
Deputy Director of Youth 
Programs

Department for Children 
& Families

stacy.tidwell@ks.gov (785) 296‐6846

Court Services Vicki Ford
Director of Child in Need of 
Care

29th Judicial District          
Wyandotte Co

vicki.ford@kscourts.org (913)‐5734190



Address

Kansas Judicial Center                     
301 SW 10th Ave                             
Topeka, KS  66612‐1504
555 S. Kansas Ave                            
Topeka, KS  66603
1900 East Morris                              
Wichita, KS  67211
Kansas Judicial Center                     
301 SW 10th Ave                             
Topeka, KS  66612‐1504

3730 E Lincoln St.                  
Wichita, KS 67218
1418 S. Main, Ste. 3               
Ottawa, KS 66067
714 SW Jackson St.,  Ste 300          
Topeka, KS  66603
8915 Lenexa Dr.                               
Overland Park, KS  66214
900 SW Jackson                      
Topeka, KS 66612

709 Utah St.
 Hiawatha, KS 66434
2020 N. Independence                    
Beloit, KS  67420
21344 W 153 St.       
Olathe, KS 66061
3312 Clinton Pkwy                           
Lawrence, KS  66047



714 SW Jackson St.,  Ste 300          
Topeka, KS  66603
333 E. English St., Ste 215              
Wichita, KS  67202      

711 Armstrong                                 
Kansas City, KS  66101

555 S. Kansas Ave                            
Topeka, KS  66603
PO Box 1953                                     
Pittsburg, KS  66762
555 S. Kansas Ave                            
Topeka, KS  66603
738 Ann Ave.                          
Kansas City, KS 66101


